
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1865
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014
JOB CARDS UNDER MGNREGS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether job cards were not issuedto the people working under MahatmaGandhi National Rural EmploymentGuarantee Scheme (MGNREGS) inAurangabad region of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the actiontaken/being taken by the Union Governmentthereon;

(c) whether the Union Government hadmade any assessment about the issue ofjob cards in Ranchi region of Jharkhand;and

(d) if so, the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI BIRENDER SINGH)

(a)& (b) No, Madam. The State Government of Maharashtra vide letter dated 02.12.2014, has stated that, Job cards have been issued to registered workers in Aurangabad region under Mahatma Gandhi National Rural Employment Guarantee Act (MGNREGA).

(c) & (d) The Ministry monitors the issue of Job cards by the various States/UTs including Jharkhand through Management Information System (MIS). In Ranchi district, there are 3.06 lakh households registered and were issued Job cards, of which 1.17 lakhs are active and working.
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